

MHRG140003842019



R.C.S. No.76/2019

Order below Exhibit 1

1. No WS order was passed against defendant no.1. Subsequently defendant no.1 filed an application vide Exh.36 praying to set aside no WS order, which was allowed subject to cost, but the defendant did not deposit cost as well. Hence, the order:-

ORDER

- i. This suit will proceed without WS of defendant no.1.

Uran,
Date : 05.02.2026

Sd/-
(M. S. Quazi)
Civil Judge, J.D., Uran